0
Diaralia Boiron Acute diarrhea 40 tablets
Over-the-counter medication

Diaralia Boiron Acute diarrhea 40 tablets

€6.35 EXCL. VAT €6.99 INCL. VAT
This product is an over-the-counter medication. Please consult the package insert before ordering online.
In stock
Reference : 3400936096646
4.7 / 5
(6Reviews)
You must be logged in to add this product to a list. Customer login

DIARALIA is a homeopathic medicine traditionally used in the symptomatic treatment of acute transient diarrhea.

From 6 years.

DIARALIA is a homeopathic medicine traditionally used in the symptomatic treatment of acute transient diarrhea ..

 

Instructions DIARALIA

Dosage DIARALIA

Adults and children from 6 years

Lozenge 1, 4 to 6 times a day, for a maximum of three days of treatment.
Discontinue treatment as soon as symptoms disappear.

Method and route of administration DIARALIA
Sublingual (tablet to dissolve under the tongue)
In children 18 months to 6 years: dissolve the tablet in a little water before use, because of the risk of aspiration. As soon as the permitted age, dissolve the tablets under the tongue.

Duration of treatment DIARALIA
The duration of treatment should not exceed one week.

In case of overdose DIARALIA

If you have taken more DIARALIA orodispersible tablets that you don'' should have:

Consult your doctor or pharmacist immediately.
In case of failure of one or more doses of DIARALIA

If you miss a dose of DIARALIA orodispersible tablets:

Do not take a double dose to make up for the dose that you forgot to take

Pregnancy and lactation with DIARALIA
Ask your doctor or pharmacist before taking any medicine.

In the absence of experimental and clinical data, and as a precautionary measure, the use of this drug should be avoided during pregnancy and lactation.


Composition DIARALIA

Excipients with known effect: This medicinal product contains lactose,
Active substances:
For a 300 mg tablet
Arsenicum album 9CH 1mg
China rubra 5CH 1mg
Podophyllum peltatum 9 CH 1mg
Excipients: sucrose, lactose monohydrate, magnesium stearate

 

Cons-indication DIARALIA

N'' Never use DIARALIA orodispersible tablets:
· In children under 18 months.
· If you are allergic (hypersensitive) to the active substances or to any of the ingredients in CORYZALIA orodispersible tablets.

 

Possible interactions with DIARALIA

If you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription, talk to your doctor or pharmacist.

This medication is to be taken between meals.

 

Adverse DIARALIA

Like all medicines, DIARALIA orodispersible tablets may cause side effects, although not everybody will not matter.
If you notice any side effects not listed in this leaflet, or if the side effects gets serious, please tell your doctor or pharmacist.

 

Storage conditions DIARALIA

Store at a temperature not exceeding 30 ° C

 

Precautions and warnings DIARALIA

This medication should not be used in case of vomiting, high fever, blood in the stool.
Any significant diarrhea exposed to the risk of dehydration requiring appropriate rehydration.
If diarrhea persists beyond 3 days, a medical consultation is necessary.
If your doctor has told you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine
Use of this medicine is not recommended in patients with galactose intolerance, a Lapp lactase deficiency or malabsorption syndrome glucose or galactose (rare hereditary diseases).

Pharmacovigilance Report an adverse drug reaction(s)

Download PDF leaflet

NOTICE

ANSM - Updated: 18/08/2017

Name of the drug

DIARALIA, tablet

framed

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you start taking this medicine because it contains important information for you.

You should always take this medicine exactly as described in this leaflet or by your doctor or pharmacist.

· Keep this leaflet. You might need to read it again.

· Talk to your pharmacist for any advice or information.

· If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any undesirable effect that is not mentioned in this leaflet. See section 4.

· You should talk to your doctor if you do not feel better or if you feel worse after 3 days.

What does this booklet contain ?

1. What is DIARALIA, tablet and in what cases is it used?

2. What information do you need to know before taking DIARALIA, tablet?

3. How to take DIARALIA, tablet?

4. What are the possible side effects?

5. How to store DIARALIA, tablet?

6. Contents of the package and other information.

1. WHAT DIARALIA, tablet AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR

Pharmacotherapeutic group: homeopathic medicine.

DIARALIA, tablet is a homeopathic medicine traditionally used in the short-term treatment of acute passing diarrhea in adults and children over 6 years.

2. WHAT YOU SHOULD KNOW BEFORE TAKING DIARALIA, tablet?

If you have been told by your doctor that you have an intolerance to some sugars, contact your doctor before taking this medicine.

Do not take DIARALIA, tablet:

· In children under 6 years of age due to the risk of miscarriage related to the pharmaceutical form.

Warnings and precautions

This medicine should not be used in case of vomiting, high fever, blood in the stool.

Any major diarrhea is at risk of dehydration requiring proper rehydration.

If the diarrhea persists beyond 3 days, a medical consultation is required.

The use of this drug is not recommended in patients with fructose intolerance, glucose-galactose malabsorption syndrome or sucrase / isomaltase (rare hereditary diseases) deficiency.

The use of this drug is not recommended in patients with galactose intolerance, Lapp lactase deficiency or glucose or galactose malabsorption syndrome (rare hereditary diseases).

children

Not applicable.

Other medicines and DIARALIA, tablet

Tell your doctor or pharmacist if you are taking, have recently taken or might take any other medicines.

DIARALIA, tablet with food and drinks

This medicine is to be taken away from meals.

Pregnancy and breast feeding

If you are pregnant or breast-feeding, think you may be pregnant or are planning to have a baby, ask your doctor or pharmacist for advice before taking this medicine.

Driving and using machines

Not applicable.

DIARALIA tablet contains sucrose and lactose monohydrate.

3. HOW TO TAKE DIARALIA, tablet?

Always take this medicine exactly as your doctor or pharmacist has told you. Check with your doctor or pharmacist if in doubt.

Dosage

1 tablet to suck, 4 to 6 times a day for a treatment of 3 days maximum.

Stop treatment when the symptoms disappear.

Administration mode

Oral way.

Tablet to suck.

If you take more DIARALIA, tablet than you should

Immediately consult your doctor or pharmacist.

If you forget to take DIARALIA, tablet

Do not take a double dose to make up for the dose you forgot to take.

If you stop taking DIARALIA, tablet

Not applicable.

4. WHAT ARE THE POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects, although not everybody gets them.

Reporting of side effects

If you get any side effects, talk to your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to any undesirable effect that is not mentioned in this leaflet. You can also report side effects directly via the national reporting system: National Agency for the Safety of Medicines and Health Products (ANSM) and the network of Regional Pharmacovigilance Centers - Website: www.ansm.sante.fr

By reporting side effects, you can help provide more information about the safety of the medicine.

5. HOW TO STORE DIARALIA, tablet?

Keep this medicine out of the sight and reach of children.

There are no special precautions for storage.

Do not use this medicine after the expiry date which is stated on the carton. The expiry date refers to the last day of the month .

Do not dispose of any medication in the sewage system or in the household garbage. Ask your pharmacist to eliminate medications that you no longer use. These measures will help protect the environment.

6. CONTENTS OF PACKAGING AND OTHER INFORMATION

What DIARALIA contains, tablet

· The active substances are:

Arsenicum album 9 CH .............................................. .................................................. ............. 1 mg

China rubra 5 CH .............................................. .................................................. ...................... 1 mg

Podophyllum peltatum 9 CH .............................................. .................................................. ..... 1 mg

For a 300 mg tablet

· The other ingredients are: sucrose, lactose monohydrate and magnesium stearate.

What DIARALIA, tablet looks like and contents of the pack

DIARALIA comes in tablet form. It is packaged in a box containing 40 tablets.

Marketing Authorization Holder

Boiron

2 avenue west Lyon

69510 MESSIMY

LA FRANCE

Operator of the marketing authorization

Boiron

2 avenue west Lyon

69510 MESSIMY

LA FRANCE

Maker

Boiron

2 avenue west Lyon

69510 MESSIMY

LA FRANCE

Names of the drug in the member states of the European Economic Area

Not applicable.

The last date this leaflet was revised is:

[to be completed later by the holder]

Other

Detailed information on this medicine is available on the ANSM website (France).

VIDAL OF THE FAMILY

DIARALIA

Homeopathy

. Presentations . Composition . Indications . Attention . Pregnancy and breastfeeding . Instructions for use and dosage . Tips . Lexicon

PRESENTATIONS (summary)

DIARALIA: tablet; box of 40.
Not refunded - Free price -

Laboratory Boiron

COMPOSITION (summary)
Arsenicum album 9 CH, China rubra 5 CH, Podophyllum peltatum 9 CH, aa; lactose, sucrose.
INDICATIONS (summary)
This medicine is a complex (association) of homeopathic components.
It is used in the homeopathic treatment of transient diarrhea in adults and children over 6 years.
ATTENTION (summary)
Diarrhea with fever or blood in the stool requires prompt medical attention.
PREGNANCY and BREASTFEEDING (summary)
At homeopathic dilutions , the substances contained in this drug are not known to be toxic during pregnancy or breastfeeding. However, do not use without the advice of your doctor or pharmacist.
DIRECTIONS AND DOSAGE (summary)
The tablets are to suck slowly.
The tablets are not suitable for children under 6 years old. In fact, they can obstruct the airways if the child swallows badly and the tablet passes in the trachea (false route).

Usual dosage:

  • Adult and child over 6 years old: 1 tablet, 4 to 6 times a day.
Stop treatment as soon as the symptoms disappear.
The duration of treatment is limited to 3 days.
TIPS (summary)
Diarrhea can cause dehydration, especially in children or the elderly. This loss of water by the body must be offset by abundant drinks (broth salty, sweet drinks) because it can be the cause of fatigue, discomfort or confusion of ideas.


LEXICON (summary)


complex
Name given to an association of several homeopathic remedies. In general, the dilutions used are low: from 3 DH (Hahnemannian decimal) to 6 CH (Hahnemannian centesimal).


homeopathic dilutions
Dilution of an active substance obeying homeopathic rules. The solution obtained after several successive dilutions contains only a small quantity of the active substance initially present. The properties of a homeopathic remedy are closely related to their dynamization (agitation of the solution between each dilution). Units that express homeopathic dilutions are: DH, CH and K (korsakovian).


homeopathic treatment
Treatment based on the administration of highly diluted substances of vegetable, animal or mineral origin. The main principles of homeopathy are the similarity (use of substances producing effects similar to the symptom of the disease), the infinitesimal dilution (the substances used are the subject of multiple dilutions) and the globality (the treatment target does not). is not an organ in particular, but the individual as a whole).

Logo avis vérifiés
Voir l'attestation de confiance
Avis soumis à un contrôle
  • Pour plus d'informations sur les caractéristiques du contrôle des avis et la possibilité de contacter l'auteur de l'avis, merci de consulter nos CGU.
  • Aucune contrepartie n'a été fournie en échange des avis
  • Les avis sont publiés et conservés pendant une durée de cinq ans
  • Les avis ne sont pas modifiables : si un client souhaite modifier son avis, il doit contacter Avis Verifiés afin de supprimer l'avis existant, et en publier un nouveau
  • Les motifs de suppression des avis sont disponibles ici.
4.7 / 5
(6Reviews)
  • 5 étoiles
    4
  • 4 étoiles
    2
  • 3 étoiles
    0
  • 2 étoiles
    0
  • 1 étoile
    0

Our doctors of pharmacy advise you

China regia 7C 9C 15C 30C Dose Homeopathy Boiron China regia 7C 9C 15C 30C Dose Homeopathy Boiron
€2.79
Add to cart
In stock - preparation within 1 to 2 working days
BioGaia Drops L.reuteri Protectis Stilligout 5ml BioGaia Drops L.reuteri Protectis Stilligout 5ml
€13.99
In stock
LACTEOL 340mg 10-30 CAPSULES ANTI DIARRHEA LACTEOL 340mg 10-30 CAPSULES ANTI DIARRHEA
€5.49
Add to cart
Ships in 5-7 business days
Aloe granules composed Boiron homeopathy Aloe granules composed Boiron homeopathy
€2.99
In stock
ULTRA YEAST 200MG CAPSULES ANTIDIARRHOEAL ULTRA YEAST 200MG CAPSULES ANTIDIARRHOEAL
€5.99
Add to cart
In stock
DIARETYL 2MG BOX OF 12 CAPSULES DIARETYL 2MG BOX OF 12 CAPSULES
€2.99
Add to cart
In stock
ULTRABIOTIC INSTANT 5 DAYS 10 capsules ULTRABIOTIC INSTANT 5 DAYS 10 capsules
€8.16
In stock
RELATED SEARCHES WITH DIARRHEA

Advice from our naturopaths

Answers to your questions about homeopathic medicines Answers to your questions about homeopathic medicines

Some homeopathic medicines do not carry a therapeutic indication or dosage. The reason ? In homeopathy, the same medicine can treat different diseases (digestive disorders and insomnia for example) and the same condition (the common cold) can be treated with different drugs, chosen according to the patient. It is up to the health professional to determine who to take and…

Read the article on the blog
Natural Health Advice